## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



## City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson
411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Phil Jents,

Communications and Policy Officer at 218-730-5315

DATE: 8/4/2022

SUBJECT: City of Duluth seeks election judges BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

## City of Duluth seeks election judges

[Duluth, MN] The City of Duluth is seeking residents to serve as election judges for the upcoming primary and general election.

Election judges are trained to handle all aspects of voting at the polling place. Serving as an election judge is a chance to learn about elections, and is a great service to the community.

You must be eligible to vote in Minnesota and able to read, write and speak English. Students 16 and 17 years-old can be election judge trainees. Election judges can choose to be volunteer, or can be compensated for their service.

To learn more, please visit the following link:

https://duluthmn.gov/city-clerk/elections-voter-services/be-an-election-judge/

If you are interested in serving as an election judge, please contact Assistant City Clerk Alyssa Denham at <a href="mailto:adenham@duluthmn.gov">adenham@duluthmn.gov</a> or at 218-590-1551.

###